


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13943/2025

Tijaria Polypipes Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 46/2025

Tijaria Polypipes Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikas Jain Tijaria (petitioner
present in person)
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

05/01/2026

Mr. Vikas Jain Tijaria, petitioner is present in person before this Court, and seeks a short accommodation.

Time prayed for is granted.

List these matters on 07.01.2026, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J