

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Writ Miscellaneous Application No. 46/2025

IN

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14081/2024

Tijaria Polypipes Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Lipi Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Raghav Sharma for Mr. Ajay Shukla

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**09/04/2026**

As prayed, list the matter after four weeks, on or before which, learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**

VINAY /37